

## **MEMBERSHIP** CLUB FEES SCHEDULE 2021/2022 SEASON





The Jan Juc Surf Life Saving Club is a 100% volunteer run organisation and depends entirely on membership, fundraising and donations to keep lifesavers on the beach and deliver our leading education and training programs.

## The Jan Juc Surf Life Saving Club was founded in 1963 and continues to serve the communities of Jan Juc, Torquay and surrounds. With over 1250 members, Jan Juc SLSC is solely responsible for patrolling Jan Juc Beach.

The Jan Juc SLSC is largely self-funded via four major events – the Grand Final Eve Luncheon, the Golf Classic, the Bells Bash Cliff Run and the Danger Ocean Swim Series. The entire Club comes together to stage these events which are the major fundraisers for the Club.

Our club has a rich and successful history in all areas of competition at both a state and national level. Our success branches from Patrol and Lifesaving, Pool Lifesaving and Rescue and all areas of Surf Life Saving Competition. Our Club consistently performs well in Victorian patrol proficiency competitions and our training and education programs are among the best in the state, ensuring some of the very best surf lifesavers are looking after our beach and community. Our Surf Education Program is one of the best in the State, teaching children aged 6 to 12 surf awareness, surf safety, basic first aid and rescue techniques. It not only teaches children how to look after themselves in an aquatic environment, but also how to assist someone else who may be in difficulty. They learn how to spot the dangers of the surf, such as rips and waves and also have fun competing in surf lifesaving sports such as swim and board races, beach flags, beach relays and beach sprints. Some children use this program as a holiday program, but many continue on to become qualified surf lifesavers, giving back to the Club and the Community.

**Go Juc!** 



## Refunds, credits or pro-rata payments are not provided.

ACCEPTANCE or REJECTION of any membership request is at the Board's discretion, refer to Jan Juc SLSC's Constitution, Part II Clause 8.4.

DESCRIPTION	FEE
MEMBERSHIP FEES	
<b>Honorary Service (Life Member)</b> Requires WWCC. Competition fees not included. Full voting rights. Access to club facilities, equipment, subsidised fitness & award training.	Nil
<b>Senior</b> 18+ years as at 30-09-21. Requires WWCC, BM and to nominate for at least 6 patrol shifts. Competition fees not included. Full voting rights. Access to club facilities, equipment, subsidised fitness & award training. Written application required for Long Service or Active Reserve patrol categories.	\$110
Associate Requires WWCC for 18+ years. Patrolling and awards NOT required. No competition rights. Full voting rights for 18+ years. Access to club facilities, equipment, subsidised fitness & award training.	\$120
<b>Community (Social)</b> WWCC not required. Patrolling and awards NOT required. No competition rights. No voting rights. Access to bar only. No access to other club facilities, equipment, subsidised fitness or award training.	\$60
<b>Junior (BM)</b> 15-17 years as at 30-09-21. Requires BM and to nominate for at least 6 patrol shifts. Competition fees not included. No voting rights. Access to club facilities, equipment, subsidised fitness & award training.	\$100
<b>Junior (SRC)</b> 13-14 years as at 30-09-21. Requires SRC and to nominate for at least 6 patrol shifts. Competition fees not included. No voting rights. Access to club facilities, equipment, subsidised fitness & award training.	\$100
<b>Nipper (Age Group)</b> 6-12 years as at 30-09-21. Competition fees not included. No voting rights. Access to club facilities, equipment, subsidised fitness & award training. Includes Nipper Pack, entry to either the Junior Juc Bash or Danger 500 and capitation fee.	Refer Family or Family+
<b>Nipper (Starfish)</b> 6 years to young adult with special needs. Competition fees not included. No voting rights. Access to club facilities, equipment, specialised fitness training & subsidisd award training. Includes Nipper Pack, entry to either the Junior Juc Bash or Danger 500 and capitation fee.	Refer Family or Family+
<b>Family</b> Includes one adult & one dependent (U21 as at 30-09-21). Adult has same rights and obligations as an Associate or Senior membership category. Dependent has same rights and obligations as their associated membership category.	\$210
<b>Family+</b> Includes two adults & unlimited dependents (U21 as at 30-09-21). Adults have same rights and obligations as an Associate or Senior membership category. Dependents have same rights and obligations as their associated membership category.	\$350
Additional membership benefits for all members Invitations to Club social functions. Access to local area discounts both within the Club and with Club partners.	
BOARD BOND & HIRE FEE - Boards are available for hire for the extent of the season. Refundable bond (\$100) of condition of the board when returned.	lependent on the

<b>Malibu Board</b> For U14+ competitors.	\$220
Soft Board	\$180





## DESCRIPTION FEE **COMPETITION, TRAINING & ASSESSMENT COSTS Carnival Entry** Entry Fee + \$2 (Due 7 days prior to specified event - late entry fees can apply) Provides entry to a single, specified event, includes: • Junior. Senior and Masters carnivals Surf. Pool. IRB and ASRL carnivals Victorian and interstate carnivals Pool, IRB, ASRL and Endurance Championships Excludes (but not limited to) Victorian and Australian Surf Lifesaving Championships. Senior competitors must have a minimum of 16 hours patrol prior to competition, and qualify/regualify for the appropriate awards. Victorian Surf Rowers League (VSRL) Registration Reg Fee (Due 7 days prior to first VSRL event) Provides ASRL & VSRL Membership, race singlet, hat and entry to all VSRL Carnivals Victorian Surf Lifesaving Championships Entry Fee + \$40 (Due 14 days prior to event – late entry fees can apply) Provides a team uniform and entry to Victorian Surf Lifesaving Championships, includes: Junior, Senior & Masters Championships • Lifesaver Event Championships **Australian Championships** Entry Fee + \$30 (Due 14 days prior to event – early bird and late entry fees can apply ) Provides a team uniform and entry to Australian Surf Lifesaving Championships, includes: Youth, Senior & Masters Championships \$15 **Competition Cap** Mandatory for all Nippers during training and for all entrants and handlers at competitions. Hi Vis Rash Vest (singlet) \$25 Mandatory for all competitors. Nippers must train in an approved colour Hi Vis rash vest. Bronze Medallion Course (due 14 days prior to commencing course) TBA Designed for adults, however minimum age is 15yo. You will need to commit to at least 32 hours of time plus assessment. There is a degree of flexibility in this course, with some theory to be finished at home. Prerequisite is a timed 400m pool swim in 9 minutes. Bronze Medallion Camp (due 14 days prior to commencing course) TBA A live-in camp designed for 15 to 17 year olds. Prerequisite is a timed 400m pool swim in 9 minutes. TBA Surf Rescue Certificate (due 14 days prior to commencing course) For 13-14yo members wishing to become Cadets. This award qualifies candidates for water safety and Age Group Assistants, along with supervised patrolling. Prerequisite is a timed 200m pool swim in 5 minutes. Pool squad training in Term 4 is recommended.

